O 00 N O v b W N =

W W W W W W W W NN NN N N N N DN e e et e ot e ek ek et
NN W R WA =IO WOV 0NN AR WNE=O VWO NNONWBM R WN-=O

Attachment A. Amendment to Master Agreement for Provision of Adult Mental Health Inpatient Services

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROVISION OF
ADULT MENTAL HEALTH INPATIENT SERVICES
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF ORANGE
AND
«Hospital_Organization1»

«Hospital_Business Namel»

JULY 1, 2008 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT entered into this 1st day of February 2009, which
date is enumerated for purposes of reference only, is by and between the COUNTY OF ORANGE
(COUNTY) and «Hospital_Organizationl», a California «Corporation_Status» (CONTRACTOR),
whereby the parties agree to amend that certain Agreement for the provision of Adult Mental Health
Inpatient Services dated July 1, 2008 (Agreement).

1. Page 3, lines 7 through 9 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:
“Aggregate Maximum Obligation:

Period One Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $ 6,145,999
Period Two Aggregate Maximum Obligation: 6.145.999
TOTAL AGGREGATE MAXIMUM OBLIGATION $12,291,998”

In all other respects, the terms of the Agreement not specifically changed by this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect.
I
I
I

/I
I
/
/I
/I
I
I
I
I
/I
/
1of2
XA\CONTRACTS - 2008-2008-201 0\BEHA VIORAL HEALTHAADULT MH INPATIENT-MASTER-1 AMEND-08-10-KL.DoC «CONTRACT_CODE»MHK110

«HOSPITAL_ORGANIZATION1»



Jingle Doan
Rectangle


O 00 I AN v A W N W

W W W W W W NN D N NN DN DN DN == = e e e et e

Attachment A. Amendment to Master Agreement for Provision of Adult Mental Health Inpatient Services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to Agreement, in the

County of Orange, State of California.

«Hospital_Organizationl»
«Hospital Business_Namel»

BY:

TITLE:

COUNTY OF ORANGE

BY:

HEALTH CARE AGENCY

APPROVED AS TO FORM
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL
ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

BY: //6534422———-:

DEPUTY

DATED:

DATED:

DATED: /©-3-04~

If the contracting party is a corporation, two (2) signatures are required: one (1) signature by the Chairman of the Board, the
President or any Vice President; and one (1) signature by the Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer
or any Assistant Treasurer. If the contract is signed by one (1) authorized individual only, a copy of the corporate resolution
or by-laws whereby the board of directors has empowered said authorized individual to act on its behalf by his or her

signature alone is required by HCA.

XACONTRACTS - 2008-\2008-2010\BEHAVIORAL HEALTH\ADULT MH INPATIENT-MASTER-1 AMEND-08-10-KL.DOC «CONTRACT_CODE»MHK 110

«HOSPITAL_ORGANIZATION1»



Jingle Doan
Rectangle


